" CITY OF DALLAS:
DISTRICT 2

Dallas is poised for tremendous growth and innovation while remaining a fun, friendly place to live, work, and play.
The voter-supported 2024 Bond promises to improve the City's infrastructure within a timely manner.
We are proud of what Dallas has to offer today but must select, plan, design, and construct projects to provide a
continued bright future for our City. This information is current as of August 2024.

NAME PROPOSITION DESCRIPTION  |*BOND VALUE|**START DATE

1200-1600 Rowan Ave A Streets gI;ZZISReS“”aC'”g - Local $942,639 2027

1600 Bennett Ave A Streets Street Resurfacing - Local $220,594 2025
Streets

1700-1800 Cadiz St A Streets Street Reconstruction - $4,029,796 2026
Collectors

1900 Cadiz St A Streets Street Resurfacing - $289,131 2027
Collectors

2600-2700 Maple Springs Bivd A Streets gI;ZZISReS“”aC'”g - Local $244,066 2028

2800 Virgil St A Streets Unimproved Street $423728 2026
Construction

2900-3000 Hudnall St A Streets Unimproved Street $842,273 2026
Construction

300 Winslett Dr A Streets Street Resurfacing - Local $112,733 2026
Streets

3000 Clover St A Streets Street Resurfacing - Local $103,556 2027
Streets

3100 Clover St (Alley) A Streets Alley Reconstruction $148,096 2026

3100-3116 Main St & 3101-3117 Commerce St (A17768) |A Streets Unimproved Alley $149,930 2026
Construction

400 S Akard St A Streets Street Reconstruction - $783,760 2025
Arterials

400-500 Martinique Ave A Streets gI;ZZISReS“”aC'”g - Local $322,606 2026

4200-4300 San Jacinto St A Streets Sreet Resuriacing -Local | 335,439 2025

4400 Brown St A Streets Street Resurfacing - Local $131,576 2028
Streets
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*Bond value includes escalation and administrative costs.

L **The specified start date may be for project design or for project construction. For more information visit dallasbond.com
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PROPOSITION
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4700 Lake Ave

4800 Parry Ave

4900 East Side Ave

4900 San Jacinto St

4900 Santa Fe Ave

500-1000 S Malcolm X Blvd

5100 N Hall St

5400 Parry Ave

5500 Ash Ln

6000-6200 Ash Ln

800-1100 Graham Ave

9800-10200 Shiloh Rd

Buckner-Gross

Columbia/Main Complete Street

Denton Complete Street (Walnut Hill to Mockingbird)
Ervay Two-Way Conversion Design (I-30 to St. Paul)
Ferguson-Graycliff

Greenville-Henderson

Haskell-Private Driveway

1-30 East Deep Ellum/ Fair Park Street Grid
Improvements

Peak Complete Street (Lemmon/ Haskell to Parry)

Peaks Addition Historic Lighting

Shorecrest Thoroughfare Expansion (Harry Hines to
Lemmon)

Arlington Park - Playground Replacement
Arlington Recreation Center - Safety and Security

Dallas Cultural Trail - Development

Dallas Water Commons - Dvlpmnt; Recr Acc; SMART
City, CECAP

Dallas Water Commons - Phase Il Completion
K.B. Polk Park - Add Paviolion
K.B. Polk Rec Ctr- Inter Upgrades- Safety and Security

K.B. Polk Recreation Center - Community Garden

Katy Trail - Fairmount/Maple Entr (New); Knox to Harvard
Trl

Maria Luna Park - Playground Replacement

A Streets

A Streets

A Streets

A Streets

A Streets

A Streets

A Streets

A Streets

A Streets

A Streets

A Streets

A Streets

A Streets

A Streets

A Streets

A Streets

A Streets

A Streets

A Streets

A Streets

A Streets

A Streets

A Streets

B Parks

B Parks

B Parks

B Parks

B Parks

B Parks

B Parks

B Parks

B Parks

B Parks

Street Resurfacing - Local
Streets

Street Resurfacing - Local
Streets

Street Resurfacing - Local
Streets

Street Resurfacing - Local
Streets

Street Resurfacing - Local
Streets

Street Reconstruction -
Collectors

Street Resurfacing - Local
Streets

Street Reconstruction -
Local Streets

Street Resurfacing - Local
Streets

Street Resurfacing - Local
Streets

Street Resurfacing -
Arterials

Street Resurfacing -
Collectors

Traffic Signals - Warranted
Signals

Complete Streets

Partnership Projects -
Funded

Complete Streets

Traffic Signals - Warranted
Signals

Traffic Signals - Warranted
Signals

Traffic Signals - Warranted
Signals

Partnership Projects -
Prospective

Complete Streets

Street Lighting

Partnership Projects -
Funded

Playgrounds
Recreation Centers

CDSF

Partnership Matches (Large
Matches)

CDSF
Playgrounds
Recreation Centers

CDSF

Partnership Matches (Large
Matches)

Playgrounds

$248,370
$276,392
$381,978
$197,689
$185,182
$565,645
$264,776
$875,368
$161,059
$369,145
$723,903
$2,935,767
$655,000
$5,000,000
$10,000,000
$450,000
$655,000
$655,000
$655,000
$6,900,000
$22,110,000
$1,323,100
$2,500,000
$300,000
$1,089,065
$250,000
$3,000,000
$250,000
$250,000
$1,112,792
$250,000
$1,000,000

$300,000

2028

2027

2026

2025

2027

2025

2028

2026

2026

2026

2026

2025

2025

2025

2026

2026

2025

2027

2025

2028

2025

2027

2026

2025

2025

2028

2028

2028

2027

2026

2025

2025

2027
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*Bond value includes escalation and administrative costs.

L **The specified start date may be for project design or for project construction. For more information visit dallasbond.com
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Technology

Facilities

NAME PROPOSITION DESCRIPTION *BOND VALUE|**START DATE
Old City Park - Blum House (CD2) B Parks CDSF $500,000 2026
Old City Park - Site Development B Parks ?;”;‘?’;';‘;ﬁonal Projects $273,993 2026
Old City Park - Site Development (CD2) B Parks CDSF $1,000,000 2026
Old City Park - Site Development (Mayor) B Parks CDSF $1,000,000 2026
Reverchon Rec Ctr- Inter Upgrades- Safety and Security |B Parks Recreation Centers $1,296,086 2026
Santa Fe Trail - Master Plan Development B Parks CDSF $250,000 2027
Santa Fe Trail - Phase | B Parks Trail Improvements $2,000,000 2026
:Zlnctos Rodriguez Comm Cnt —HSTR, Utl, Elv Prkg Lot 15 5y ¢ Recreation Centers $5,000,000 2025
Santos Rodriguez Recreation Center - Improvements B Parks CDSF $1,000,000 2025
Sleepy Hollow Park - Playground Replacement B Parks Playgrounds $300,000 2027
Taylor Fields - Athletic Field Development B Parks ﬁ??gi\feﬂ‘zgt'aevempme”ﬂ $2,500,000 2025
Trail Connectivity and Park Site Dvipmnt B Parks CDSF $500,000 2027
White Rock Hills Rec Ctr Dev B Parks CDSF $500,000 2025
White Rock Hills Recreation Center (New) B Parks Recreation Centers $17,660,000 2025
Harry Hines 5323 C Flood Storm Drainage $241,500 2027
Springhill Dr 2302, 2310, 2314, & 2320 C Flood Erosion Control $1,557,675 2025
Sammons Center for the Arts E Cultural Arts Cultural Arts Facilities $3,789,492 2027
Belleview Garage F Public Safety Police Facilities $1,310,000 2026
Central Patrol - Electrical F Public Safety Police Facilities $655,000 2028
Central Patrol - Fire System F Public Safety Police Facilities $196,500 2028
Central Patrol - Locker Rooms F Public Safety Police Facilities $655,000 2028
Central Patrol - Restrooms F Public Safety Police Facilities $262,000 2028
Clothing Warehouse P F Public Safety Fire Department Facilities $16,478 2028
Fire Maintenance C F Public Safety Fire Department Facilities $16,478 2028
Fire Rookie Bldg B F Public Safety Fire Department Facilities $16,478 2028
Fire Station #3 F Public Safety Fire Department Facilities $16,478 2028
Fire Station #4 - Electrical F Public Safety Fire Department Facilities $52,400 2026
Fire Station #4 - HVAC F Public Safety Fire Department Facilities $16,478 2026
Fire Station #8 - Electrical F Public Safety Fire Department Facilities $52,400 2026
Fire Station #8 - HVAC F Public Safety Fire Department Facilities $16,478 2026
Quarter Master F Public Safety Police Facilities $16,478 2028
Radio Shop/Communications Building F Public Safety Police Facilities $16,478 2028
City Data Center - 1000 Belleview Street J Information Information Technology $5,000,000 2025

\’I

*Bond value includes escalation and administrative costs.

1 **The specified start date may be for project design or for project construction. For more information visit dallasbond.com
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