

Dallas is poised for tremendous growth and innovation while remaining a fun, friendly place to live, work, and play. The voter-supported 2024 Bond promises to improve the City's infrastructure within a timely manner. We are proud of what Dallas has to offer today but must select, plan, design, and construct projects to provide a continued bright future for our City. This information is current as of August 2024.

NAME	PROPOSITION	DESCRIPTION	*BOND VALUE	**START DATE
1200-1600 Rowan Ave	A Streets	Street Resurfacing - Local Streets	\$942,639	2027
1600 Bennett Ave	A Streets	Street Resurfacing - Local Streets	\$220,594	2025
1700-1800 Cadiz St	A Streets	Street Reconstruction - Collectors	\$4,029,796	2026
1900 Cadiz St	A Streets	Street Resurfacing - Collectors	\$289,131	2027
2600-2700 Maple Springs Blvd	A Streets	Street Resurfacing - Local Streets	\$244,066	2028
2800 Virgil St	A Streets	Unimproved Street Construction	\$423,728	2026
2900-3000 Hudnall St	A Streets	Unimproved Street Construction	\$842,273	2026
300 Winslett Dr	A Streets	Street Resurfacing - Local Streets	\$112,733	2026
3000 Clover St	A Streets	Street Resurfacing - Local Streets	\$103,556	2027
3100 Clover St (Alley)	A Streets	Alley Reconstruction	\$148,096	2026
3100-3116 Main St & 3101-3117 Commerce St (A17768)	A Streets	Unimproved Alley Construction	\$149,930	2026
400 S Akard St	A Streets	Street Reconstruction - Arterials	\$783,760	2025
400-500 Martinique Ave	A Streets	Street Resurfacing - Local Streets	\$322,606	2026
4200-4300 San Jacinto St	A Streets	Street Resurfacing - Local Streets	\$335,439	2025
4400 Brown St	A Streets	Street Resurfacing - Local Streets	\$131,576	2028



NAME	PROPOSITION	DESCRIPTION	*BOND VALUE	**START DATE
4700 Lake Ave	A Streets	Street Resurfacing - Local Streets	\$248,370	2028
4800 Parry Ave	A Streets	Street Resurfacing - Local Streets	\$276,392	2027
4900 East Side Ave	A Streets	Street Resurfacing - Local Streets	\$381,978	2026
4900 San Jacinto St	A Streets	Street Resurfacing - Local Streets	\$197,689	2025
4900 Santa Fe Ave	A Streets	Street Resurfacing - Local Streets	\$185,182	2027
500-1000 S Malcolm X Blvd	A Streets	Street Reconstruction - Collectors	\$565,645	2025
5100 N Hall St	A Streets	Street Resurfacing - Local Streets	\$264,776	2028
5400 Parry Ave	A Streets	Street Reconstruction - Local Streets	\$875,368	2026
5500 Ash Ln	A Streets	Street Resurfacing - Local Streets	\$161,059	2026
6000-6200 Ash Ln	A Streets	Street Resurfacing - Local Streets	\$369,145	2026
800-1100 Graham Ave	A Streets	Street Resurfacing - Arterials	\$723,903	2026
9800-10200 Shiloh Rd	A Streets	Street Resurfacing - Collectors	\$2,935,767	2025
Buckner-Gross	A Streets	Traffic Signals - Warranted Signals	\$655,000	2025
Columbia/Main Complete Street	A Streets	Complete Streets	\$5,000,000	2025
Denton Complete Street (Walnut Hill to Mockingbird)	A Streets	Partnership Projects - Funded	\$10,000,000	2026
Ervay Two-Way Conversion Design (I-30 to St. Paul)	A Streets	Complete Streets	\$450,000	2026
Ferguson-Graycliff	A Streets	Traffic Signals - Warranted Signals	\$655,000	2025
Greenville-Henderson	A Streets	Traffic Signals - Warranted Signals	\$655,000	2027
Haskell-Private Driveway	A Streets	Traffic Signals - Warranted Signals	\$655,000	2025
I-30 East Deep Ellum/ Fair Park Street Grid Improvements	A Streets	Partnership Projects - Prospective	\$6,900,000	2028
Peak Complete Street (Lemmon/ Haskell to Parry)	A Streets	Complete Streets	\$22,110,000	2025
Peaks Addition Historic Lighting	A Streets	Street Lighting	\$1,323,100	2027
Shorecrest Thoroughfare Expansion (Harry Hines to Lemmon)	A Streets	Partnership Projects - Funded	\$2,500,000	2026
Arlington Park - Playground Replacement	B Parks	Playgrounds	\$300,000	2025
Arlington Recreation Center - Safety and Security	B Parks	Recreation Centers	\$1,089,065	2025
Dallas Cultural Trail - Development	B Parks	CDSF	\$250,000	2028
Dallas Water Commons - Dvlpmnt; Recr Acc; SMART City, CECAP	B Parks	Partnership Matches (Large Matches)	\$3,000,000	2028
Dallas Water Commons - Phase II Completion	B Parks	CDSF	\$250,000	2028
K.B. Polk Park - Add Paviolion	B Parks	Playgrounds	\$250,000	2027
K.B. Polk Rec Ctr- Inter Upgrades- Safety and Security	B Parks	Recreation Centers	\$1,112,792	2026
K.B. Polk Recreation Center - Community Garden	B Parks	CDSF	\$250,000	2025
Katy Trail - Fairmount/Maple Entr (New); Knox to Harvard Trl	B Parks	Partnership Matches (Large Matches)	\$1,000,000	2025
Maria Luna Park - Playground Replacement	B Parks	Playgrounds	\$300,000	2027

NAME	PROPOSITION	DESCRIPTION	*BOND VALUE	**START DATE
Old City Park - Blum House (CD2)	B Parks	CDSF	\$500,000	2026
Old City Park - Site Development	B Parks	Renewal and Transformational Projects	\$273,993	2026
Old City Park - Site Development (CD2)	B Parks	CDSF	\$1,000,000	2026
Old City Park - Site Development (Mayor)	B Parks	CDSF	\$1,000,000	2026
Reverchon Rec Ctr- Inter Upgrades- Safety and Security	B Parks	Recreation Centers	\$1,296,086	2026
Santa Fe Trail - Master Plan Development	B Parks	CDSF	\$250,000	2027
Santa Fe Trail - Phase I	B Parks	Trail Improvements	\$2,000,000	2026
Santos Rodriguez Comm Cnt – HSTR, Utl, Elv Prkg Lot Relc	B Parks	Recreation Centers	\$5,000,000	2025
Santos Rodriguez Recreation Center - Improvements	B Parks	CDSF	\$1,000,000	2025
Sleepy Hollow Park - Playground Replacement	B Parks	Playgrounds	\$300,000	2027
Taylor Fields - Athletic Field Development	B Parks	Athletic Field Development/ Improvement	\$2,500,000	2025
Trail Connectivity and Park Site Dvlpmnt	B Parks	CDSF	\$500,000	2027
White Rock Hills Rec Ctr Dev	B Parks	CDSF	\$500,000	2025
White Rock Hills Recreation Center (New)	B Parks	Recreation Centers	\$17,660,000	2025
Harry Hines 5323	C Flood	Storm Drainage	\$241,500	2027
Springhill Dr 2302, 2310, 2314, & 2320	C Flood	Erosion Control	\$1,557,675	2025
Sammons Center for the Arts	E Cultural Arts	Cultural Arts Facilities	\$3,789,492	2027
Belleview Garage	F Public Safety	Police Facilities	\$1,310,000	2026
Central Patrol - Electrical	F Public Safety	Police Facilities	\$655,000	2028
Central Patrol - Fire System	F Public Safety	Police Facilities	\$196,500	2028
Central Patrol - Locker Rooms	F Public Safety	Police Facilities	\$655,000	2028
Central Patrol - Restrooms	F Public Safety	Police Facilities	\$262,000	2028
Clothing Warehouse P	F Public Safety	Fire Department Facilities	\$16,478	2028
Fire Maintenance C	F Public Safety	Fire Department Facilities	\$16,478	2028
Fire Rookie Bldg B	F Public Safety	Fire Department Facilities	\$16,478	2028
Fire Station #3	F Public Safety	Fire Department Facilities	\$16,478	2028
Fire Station #4 - Electrical	F Public Safety	Fire Department Facilities	\$52,400	2026
Fire Station #4 - HVAC	F Public Safety	Fire Department Facilities	\$16,478	2026
Fire Station #8 - Electrical	F Public Safety	Fire Department Facilities	\$52,400	2026
Fire Station #8 - HVAC	F Public Safety	Fire Department Facilities	\$16,478	2026
Quarter Master	F Public Safety	Police Facilities	\$16,478	2028
Radio Shop/Communications Building	F Public Safety	Police Facilities	\$16,478	2028
City Data Center - 1000 Belleview Street	J Information Technology	Information Technology Facilities	\$5,000,000	2025